## Porzio Bankruptcy Team Sponsors the Arthritis Foundation's 40th Annual Evening of Honors

October 20, 2016

Porzio's Bankruptcy and Financial Restructuring Team is proud to sponsor the Arthritis Foundation's 40th Annual Evening of Honors, taking place October 20, 2016, from 6:00 - 9:00 PM at Maritime Parc in Liberty Park, Jersey City, NJ.

The Evening of Honors is an annual event that acknowledges leaders in the advancement of research and awareness for the management, prevention, and cure of arthritis, the most common cause of disability in the United States. This year's honorees are: Richard Boiardo, MD; Francis J. Giantomasi, Esq.; Evan Leibowitz, MD; and Michele C. Meyer-Shipp, Esq.

Porzio principal Warren J. Martin Jr. serves as Vice Chair of the New Jersey Board of Directors of the Arthritis Foundation which provides life-changing information and resources, scientific advancements and community connections to those in the arthritis community. The Foundation's goal is to help those affected to live a full life, while working towards a cure.

To learn more about the Arthritis Foundation and this event, please click here.



